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To:

From:

RE:

8/17, 8/18 and
8/22

8/28 - 9/8

9/8

9/11-9/15

9/13-9/15

9/22
9/28

10/6

Grade

PreK
Kindergarten
First Grade
Second Grade
Third Grade
Fourth Grade
Fifth Grade

Total

Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent
Knox County R-1 School Board

Melissa Vannoy
Elementary Principal

Administrator’s Report as of 9/14/23

Past Events

8/21 Meet the Teacher and Open House Events
First Day of School
BOY Assesments
Grandparent’s Day
Homecoming Week
Dental Van
Upcoming Events
MidTerm
Picture Day

Author’s Visit: Stephen Kozan (grades 3-6)

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 9/14/23

Male Female Total
21 14
22 17
15 21
13 15
19 21
16 13
17 12
123 113

35

39

36

28

40

29

29

236

Attendance Rate
89.48%
92.49%
94.98%
96.21%
95.95%
95.12%
95.59%

94.17%
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