Knox County Elementary



- To: Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent Knox County R-1 School Board
- From: Melissa Vannoy Elementary Principal

RE: Administrator's Report as of 9/14/23

Past Events				
8/17, 8/18 and 8/21	Meet the Teacher and Open House Events			
8/22	First Day of School			
8/28 - 9/8	BOY Assesments			
9/8	Grandparent's Day			
9/11-9/15	Homecoming Week			
9/13-9/15	Dental Van			
Upcoming Events				
9/22	MidTerm			
9/28	Picture Day			
10/6	Author's Visit: Stephen Kozan (grades 3-6)			

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 9/14/23					
Grade	Male	Female	Total	Attendance Rate	
PreK	21	14	35	89.48%	
Kindergarten	22	17	39	92.49%	
First Grade	15	21	36	94.98%	
Second Grade	13	15	28	96.21%	
Third Grade	19	21	40	95.95%	
Fourth Grade	16	13	29	95.12%	
Fifth Grade	17	12	29	95.59%	
Total	123	113	236	94.17%	